## Rajoo Engineers Limited

Rajoo Avenue Survey No. 210, Plot No.1 Industrial Area, Veraval (Shapar) E-mail: rel@rajoo.com Rajkot - 360 024. India





REF: BSE/Investors Conference Call/Intimation/Q1/2021-22

5th August, 2021

To.

The Department of Corporate Services,

The Bombay stock Exchange Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 522257

ATTN: - The Department of Corporate Services

SUB: INTIMATION ON MEETING WITH THE ANALYSTS/ INVESTORS CONFERENCE CALL UNDER REGULATION 30 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURES REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015, an analyst/ Investors Conference Call have been scheduled to discuss the operational and financial performance for the 1st Quarter ended on June 30, 2021 organized by Bridge Relations under: Investor Pvt. Ltd. The detail has been scheduled as

Date of Conference Call	Time
Tuesday August 10, 2021	11:30 A.M.

The details of the aforesaid information shall also be available on the Company's website www.rajoo.com. Please note that the above shall be subject to changes in case of any exigencies, if any.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For, RAJOO ENGINEERS LIMITED

(Darshak Thaker)

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

(M.N: A46919)

Encl: a/a







## **Rajoo Engineers Limited**

Cordially invites you to the

## **Earnings Conference Call**

To discuss the operational and financial performance for **Q1 FY22** 

Day/Date: Tuesday, 10<sup>th</sup> August 2021

Time: 11.30 AM

Access Numbers		
Universal Dial in	+91 22 6280 1369	
	+91 22 7115 8270	
Local Dial in	+91 70456 71221	
Hong Kong	800 964 448	
Singapore	800 101 2045	
UK	0808 101 1573	
USA	1866 746 2133	

## **Participants:**

Mrs. Khushboo Chandrakant Doshi (Managing Director), Mr. Utsav Kishor Doshi (Joint Managing Director), Mr. Sunil Jain (Executive Director) and Mr. Jayantilal T Jhalavadia (Chief Financial Officer)

Rajoo Engineers Limited

We look forward to your participation

**RSVP** 

Savli Mangle Bridge Investor Relations Pvt. Ltd. Contact: +91 98333 61003